

No. 11-626

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

FANE LOZMAN,

Petitioner,

v.

THE CITY OF RIVIERA BEACH, FLORIDA

Respondent.

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE ELEVENTH CIRCUIT

BRIEF IN OPPOSITION

ROBERT. B. BIRTHISEL
Counsel of Record
JULES V. MASSEE
HAMILTON, MILLER & BIRTHISEL, LLP
100 S. Ashley Dr., Suite 1210
Tampa, Florida 33602
(813) 223-1900
rbirthisel@hamiltonmillerlaw.com

Attorneys for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES	ii
INTRODUCTION.....	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
REASONS FOR DENYING THE PETITION ...	5
1. Factual Misstatements.....	6
2. The Petitioner’s intention the Vessel would never move across water again is raised for the first time in the Petition.....	10
3. This case presents a minimal conflict that lacks substantial importance.....	11
CONCLUSION	12

TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES

	<i>Page</i>
CASES	
<i>Crimson Yachts v. Betty Lyn II Motor Yacht</i> , 603 F.3d 864 (11th Cir. 2010)	5
<i>De La Rosa v. St. Charles Gaming Co.</i> , 474 F.3d 185 (5th Cir. 2006)	5, 6, 11
<i>Pavone v.</i> <i>Mississippi Riverboat Amusement Corp.</i> , 52 F.3d 560 (5th Cir. 1995)	5, 6, 11
<i>Stewart v. Dutra Construction Co.</i> , 543 U.S. 481 (2005)	11
STATUTES	
FLA. CONST. art. X, § 4	9
FLA. STAT. 327.53 ("Florida Clean Vessel Act")	8
Fla. AGO 2005-17, 2005 WL 735543 (Fla. A.G.) ...	10
